From: <u>Cicirelli, Jon</u>

To: <u>Downtown West Project</u>

Subject: Fw: Diridon Station Area Update - SAAG Meeting scheduled

Date: Thursday, May 7, 2020 5:17:32 PM

From: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 2, 2019 5:11 PM

Subject: Diridon Station Area Update - SAAG Meeting scheduled

Hi Community Members,

The City has scheduled a Station Area Advisory Group (SAAG) meeting for Thursday, August 22, 2019 at <u>6:30 PM</u> in the City Hall Wing Rooms (118-120) – same location as usual. The tentative agenda includes three main items:

- Update on the <u>Diridon Integrated Station Concept Plan</u> (note that the Community Meeting #3 Summary is now available)
- Update on the Google Mixed-use Plan
- Presentation and Discussion on the <u>Citywide Anti-Displacement Strategy</u> (see the Housing Department's website linked here to take the "Current and Former Renter's Survey" and for info on upcoming Community Forums)

There will be opportunity for members of the public to speak following these items. For more information on the SAAG, including links to previous meeting materials, please check out http://www.diridonsj.org/saag.

Thanks! Lori

Lori Severino

Diridon Program Manager (408) 535-3537 www.diridonsi.org

You are receiving this email because you provided your email address on a sign-in sheet at a public meeting for the Diridon Station Area or otherwise requested to receive updates. To unsubscribe from future email updates, please reply to this email.